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Welcome & Congratulations!

Parent Consultations

We would like to say a big thank you to
everyone who has supported our
fundraising activities so far this term. 
Our McMillan coffee morning raised £174
for this worthwhile charity. A lovely time
was had by all and the selection of cakes
donated were delicious!
Our annual Harvest Festival was a real
treat yesterday. The Wisbech Foodbank
were grateful for all the donations given. 

Thank You!

We have some more lovely news to
share with you all. Miss Morris is
expecting her first baby. I’m sure you
would all like to join in congratulating
both Miss Morris and her partner on
such wonderful news!

This term we have welcomed two new
members of staff to our team. Mrs
Goude is our new Teaching Assistant
working within the Reception
classroom. Mrs Grove has also joined
our midday supervising team. 

This week teachers will be
holding their autumn term Parent
Consultation evenings. If you are
having any problems in signing
up for an appointment, please
contact Mrs Hanlon in the office
who will be happy to help. Please
can we remind you that these
evenings are for parents only. 

Please can we remind you all
that Leverington is

 A NUT FREE SCHOOL
 We do have children in school
that have severe nut allergies
so it is vital that these products
or any products containing nuts
are not to be brought into
school. 

IMPORTANT

Community Governor
An opportunity has arisen for a

member of our community to join
our existing Governing Body. If you
know someone who isn’t a direct
parent or guardian of a pupil at
school, who may be interested,

please contact the school office.



Mon 16th Oct: Maths Week.
Tues 17th Oct: Parent’s Evening 3:45-7:30pm
Wed 18th Oct: Parent’s Evening 3:45-5:30pm.
Mon 23rd-Fri 27th Oct: HALF TERM
Mon 30th Oct: School INSET day, SCHOOL CLOSED.
Tues 31st Oct : Children return, Autumn term continues.
Tues 31st Oct : Reception and Year 6 Height and Weight
Wed 1st Nov: Prospective parent meeting 2-3pm
Tues 7th Nov : ‘Twisted Tales’ writing day.
Mon 13th Nov: Anti-Bullying week.
Tues 14th Nov ‘NEW DATE’: ‘Copeman’s Computing Clinic. More
information to follow.
Thurs 16th Nov ‘NEW DATE’: Roving Book Shop in school and parent
Reading Cafes (more information to follow)
Fri 17th Nov :Children in Need (more information to follow)
Mon 20th Nov: Road Safety Week.
Fri 8th Dec: Non-uniform day (donations for Christmas Fayre - more
information to follow)
Mon 11th Dec: Carols around the tree 3:30-4:00pm.
Tues 12th Dec: EYFS/KS1 Christmas Nativity (9:30am Dress rehearsal
for parents with small children, 2pm, 5pm).
Thurs 14th: Years 1-6 to the Pantomime.
Fri 15th: Christmas Fayre (3:30-6:00pm)
Mon 18th Dec: School Disco (KS1 4-5:15pm, KS2 5:30-7:00pm)
Tues 19th Dec: Christmas Dinner and Jumper day
Wed 20th Dec: End of term assembly and KS2 Christingle at St
Leonard’s Church, 2:15pm. 
Mon 8th Jan 2024: Spring term starts.

Uniform
Please make sure that your child is wearing correct school
uniform which is clearly labelled every day. Just a reminder
that we have the uniform swap shop in the reception area.
Please feel free to look for any uniform you might need. We
would be grateful for any donations of good condition
unwanted uniform you may have.
Finally, as the weather starts to turn cooler, please ensure
your child comes to school with appropriate outerwear.

Reminders!
Please can payments
for breakfast club, wrap
around and school
dinners be paid in
advance where
possible.


